CHANGE ORDER No. 2

Dated: August 30, 2024
OWNER'S Contract No.: ENGINEER'S Project No.: 215209
Project:
KIROLI ROAD BRIDGE OVER NORTH TUPAWEK BAYOU
CONTRACTOR: MERRICK, L.L.C.
Contract For: Kiroli Bridge Replacement Contract Date: May 12, 2023
To: MERRICK, L.L.C.

Contractor

You are directed to make the changes noted below in the subject Contract.

CITY OF WEST MONROE
Owner
By: Staci Mitchell, Mayor
Dated: August 30, 2024
Nature of Changes: Adjusted Contract Amount for Final Quantities
Enclosures:

These changes result in the following adjustments to the Contract Price and Contract Time:

Contract Price Prior to This Change Order: $ 1,276,925.00
Net (Increase) Resulting from this Change Order: $ -4,925.00
Current Contract Price Including this Change Order: $ 1,272,000.00

Page 1



Contract Time Prior to This Change Order: 240 Days
Net (Add) Resulting from This Change Order: 0 Days
Current Contract Time Including This Change Order: 240 Days
The Above Changes Are Recommended: S. E. HUEY CO.

Project Engineer

DN

By:
DonR. A’rringtonY PE.
Date: August 30, 2024
The above Changes Are Approved As Recommended: CITY OF WEST MONROE
Owner
By:
Staci Mitchell, Mayor
Date:
The above Changes Are Accepted: MERRICK, L.L.C.
Contractor
By:
Date:

Page 2




